



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2026

Komal Dnyaneshwar Narsude

VERSUS

Dnyaneshwar Kedarnath Narsude

...

Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 18th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. By the present application under section 24 of the Civil Procedure Code, the applicant wife is seeking transfer of matrimonial proceeding bearing Marriage Petition No.37 of 2025 from the file of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Barshi Dist. Solapur to the court of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Rahata, District Ahilyanagar.
3. Issue notice to the non applicant, returnable on 15.04.2026.
4. In addition to regular mode, the appellant is permitted to serve the non applicant privately, by any permissible mode.
5. In the meantime, there shall be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)