



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2026

**KOMAL DNYANESHWAR NARSUDE
VERSUS
DNYANESHWAR KEDARNATH NARSUDE**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay

...

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026**

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant submitted that, as per the order dated 18.03.2026, the applicant served the notice through RPAD on the respondent on 01.04.2026. Accordingly, he has filed the affidavit of service of notice on the respondent.
2. Despite the said fact, no one appears for the respondent.
3. List the matter on 18.04.2026, for final disposal.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC